} }< <
Bonded Polymethacrylate Stationary Phases for Open Tubular Liquid
Chromatographic and Electrochromatographic Separations
Zhixin Jessica Tan, Vincent T. Remcho
Department of Chemistry, West Virginia Unï ersity, Morgantown, WV 26506-6045
Received 3 January 1997; accepted 4 February 1997
Abstract: Using a new procedure developed in our laboratory for the preparation
of thick polymethacrylate films bonded in fused silica capillaries, crosslinked

1208C for 10.0 min, followed by rapid cooling.
Capillaries were then examined for bubbles using
a zoom stereomicroscope.
v Application of N gas pressure at 750 kPa to one2
end of the coated capillary ensured that the lumen
was unobstructed. This generally required less than
1 h.
v Curing of the capillary was carried out at 1208C
under a flow of He gas for at least 2 h.
Table I. Experimental conditions for column
apreparation.
Monomer Crosslinker Initiator
Capillary Length BM% BDM% BP%
Ž . Ž . Ž . Ž .number cm vrv vrv vrv
bB-0-0 100 0 0 0
B-10-0 100 10 0 0.5
B-10-2.5 100 10 2.5 0.5
B-10-5 100 10 5 0.5
B-10-7.5 100 10 7.5 0.5
B-10-10 65 10 10 0.5
B-0-5 100 0 5 0.5
B-2.5-5 100 2.5 5 0.5
B-5-5 100 5 5 0.5
B-7.5-5 100 7.5 5 0.5
B-12.5-5 100 12.5 5 0.5
B-15-15 95 15 15 0.5
aIncubation conditions: 1208C, 10.0 min. Inside diameter
of uncoated capillary 25 mm.
bCapillary modified by emplacement of g-MPS anchoring
groups.